

**General Info****Number:****PROJECT NO. 43-15-02**

PROJECT NO. 43-15-02;□

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND BRIDGE REPAINTING;□

STATE ROUTE 11 (NB. &amp; SB.) – M.P. 226.5;□

OHIO TURNPIKE OVER STATE ROUTE 7 (ML. WB. &amp; EB.) – M.P. 232.6;□

OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 (MARKET ST.) – M.P. 232.9;□

OHIO TURNPIKE (ML. WB. &amp; EB.) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP – M.P. 232.9;□

YOUNGSTOWN &amp; SOUTHEASTERN RAILROAD – M.P. 233.3;□

BEARD ROAD – M.P. 236.7;□

MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO□

**Description:****Deadline:**

FEBRUARY 12, 2015 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.S.T.)

**(Estimated Cost: \$3,500,000)****Bids****Business****Bid Total**

APBN Inc	\$ 3,080,750.64
Corrosion Resistance LTD	\$ 3,082,423.20
Cosmos Comprehensive Construction, Inc.	\$ 3,123,465.00
Elite Contractors, Inc.	\$ 3,643,171.00
Eagle Industrial Painting, LLC	\$ 4,250,011.15
Vimas Painting Company, Inc.	\$ 4,434,505.00

**\*\*\*PROJECT NO. 43-15-02 AWARDED TO APBN INC. VIA RESOLUTION NO. 13-2015 ON MARCH 16, 2015\*\*\***

**APBN, INC.****GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$ 144,000.00

**BRIDGE REHABILITATION - YSRR OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 233.3 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 38)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
6.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 515,999.00	\$ 515,999.00
9.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 46,909.00	\$ 46,909.00
10.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 46,909.00	\$ 46,909.00
11.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 46,909.00	\$ 46,909.00
12.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	30.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
13.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
14.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: FURNISH REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
15.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: INSTALL REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	150.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00
17.0	518.0	6" PVC PIPE DOWNSPOUTS INCLUDING SPECIALS	250.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
18.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
19.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
21.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00

22.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
		PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND							
23.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
24.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
		FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE							
25.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	
		REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS							
26.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL	57.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	300.00	\$	17,100.00	
27.0	603.0	12" DIAMETER DOME SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 3	10.0000	EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
28.0	653.0	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	5.0000	CU. YD.	\$	200.00	\$	1,000.00	
29.0		SPECIAL PREFABRICATED JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY	96.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	725.00	\$	69,600.00	
30.0		SPECIAL FURNISH REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$	8.00	\$	160.00	
31.0		SPECIAL INSTALL REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00	
		BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SEALANT WITH SAND MIXTURE &							
32.0		SPECIAL SURFACE PREP	75.0000	GAL.	\$	60.00	\$	4,500.00	
33.0		SPECIAL FURNISH DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00	
34.0		SPECIAL INSTALL DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00	
		REMOVE AND INSTALL EITHER RE 112 OR RE 115 LBS WELDED							
35.0		SPECIAL RAIL	750.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	98.00	\$	73,500.00	
36.0		SPECIAL REMOVE AND INSTALL IG CROSSTIES	227.0000	EACH	\$	183.00	\$	41,541.00	
37.0		SPECIAL LINE AND SURFACE TRACK	400.0000	TONS	\$	100.00	\$	40,000.00	
38.0		SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILROAD TIE BLOCKING SYSTEM	15.2000	MBF	\$	9,600.00	\$	145,920.00	
<b>Total:</b>								\$	1,191,917.00

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (NB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 39 - 50)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 160,485.78	\$ 160,485.78
40.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,242.89	\$ 80,242.89
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
41.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,242.89	\$ 80,242.89
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
42.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 53,495.26	\$ 53,495.26
43.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00

44.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINES, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
45.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
46.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
47.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
48.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
49.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 384,466.82

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (SB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 51 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
51.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 160,485.78	\$ 160,485.78
52.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,242.89	\$ 80,242.89
53.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,242.89	\$ 80,242.89
54.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 53,495.26	\$ 53,495.26
55.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
56.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINES, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
57.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
58.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
59.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
60.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
61.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
62.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
62A	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 394,466.82

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 63 - 74)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
63.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 120,816.00	\$ 120,816.00
64.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,272.00	\$ 40,272.00
65.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,272.00	\$ 40,272.00
66.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,136.00	\$ 20,136.00
67.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
68.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
69.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
71.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
72.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
73.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 231,496.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 75 - 86)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
75.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 126,942.00	\$ 126,942.00
76.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 42,314.00	\$ 42,314.00
77.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 42,314.00	\$ 42,314.00
78.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 21,157.00	\$ 21,157.00
79.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
80.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
81.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
82.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
83.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00

84.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
		PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND						
85.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
86.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
							<b>Total:</b>	\$ 242,727.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 87 - 98)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
87.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 71,256.00	\$ 71,256.00	
88.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 32,659.00	\$ 32,659.00	
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE					
89.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 32,659.00	\$ 32,659.00	
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,					
90.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 11,876.00	\$ 11,876.00	
91.0	SP 514A	REMEDIA TION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	
92.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
93.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
94.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	
95.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
96.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
		PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND					
97.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
98.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
							<b>Total:</b> \$ 157,450.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 99 - 110)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
99.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 51,234.00	\$ 51,234.00
100.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,617.00	\$ 25,617.00

101.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,617.00	\$ 25,617.00
102.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 8,539.00	\$ 8,539.00
103.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
104.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINES, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
105.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
106.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
107.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
108.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
109.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
110.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 120,007.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 111 - 122)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
111.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 35,760.00
112.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 17,880.00
113.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 17,880.00
114.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 5,960.00
115.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
116.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINES, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
117.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
118.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
119.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
120.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
121.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
122.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 88,380.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - BEARD ROAD MP 236.7 (Ref. Nos. 123 - 134)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
123.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 49,260.00	\$ 49,260.00
124.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 24,630.00	\$ 24,630.00
125.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 24,630.00	\$ 24,630.00
126.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 16,420.00
127.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
128.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
129.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
130.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
131.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
132.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
133.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
134.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 125,840.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$ 3,080,750.64</b>



**CORROSION RESISTANCE LTD****GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 270,500.00	\$ 270,500.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$ 456,500.00

**BRIDGE REHABILITATION - YSRR OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 233.3 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 38)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
7.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
8.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00
9.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
10.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
11.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
12.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	30.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
13.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
14.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: FURNISH REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
15.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: INSTALL REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00
16.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	150.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
17.0	518.0	6" PVC PIPE DOWNSPOUTS INCLUDING SPECIALS	250.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 83.56	\$ 20,890.00
18.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
19.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
21.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00

22.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	412.50	\$	412.50
23.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	412.50	\$	412.50
24.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$	122,000.00	\$	122,000.00
25.0	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00
26.0	SP 533F	REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL	57.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	130.00	\$	7,410.00
27.0	603.0	12" DIAMETER DOME SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 3	10.0000	EACH	\$	662.22	\$	6,622.20
28.0	653.0	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	5.0000	CU. YD.	\$	255.00	\$	1,275.00
29.0	SPECIAL	PREFABRICATED JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY	96.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	710.00	\$	68,160.00
30.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$	8.00	\$	160.00
31.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00
32.0	SPECIAL	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SEALANT WITH SAND MIXTURE & SURFACE PREP	75.0000	GAL.	\$	80.00	\$	6,000.00
33.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00
34.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00
35.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL EITHER RE 112 OR RE 115 LBS WELDED RAIL	750.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	98.00	\$	73,500.00
36.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL IG CROSSTIES	227.0000	EACH	\$	183.00	\$	41,541.00
37.0	SPECIAL	LINE AND SURFACE TRACK	400.0000	TONS	\$	100.00	\$	40,000.00
38.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILROAD TIE BLOCKING SYSTEM	15.2000	MBF	\$	9,600.00	\$	145,920.00
<b>Total:</b>							\$	1,159,623.20

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (NB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 39 - 50)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
40.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
41.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
42.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
43.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00

44.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
45.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
46.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
47.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
48.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
49.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
50.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 190,375.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (SB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 51 - 62)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
51.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
52.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
53.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
54.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
55.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
56.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
57.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
58.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
59.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
60.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
61.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
62.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
62A	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 219,375.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 63 - 74)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
63.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
64.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
65.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
66.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
67.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
68.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
69.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
71.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
72.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
73.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
74.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 210,435.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 75 - 86)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
75.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
76.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
77.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
78.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
79.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
80.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
81.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
82.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
83.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00

84.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
85.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
86.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 210,435.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 87 - 98)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
87.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
88.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
89.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
90.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
91.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
92.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
93.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
94.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
95.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
96.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
97.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
98.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 199,375.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 99 - 110)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
99.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
100.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00

101.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
102.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
103.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
104.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
105.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
106.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
107.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
108.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
109.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
110.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 145,435.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 111 - 122)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
111.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
112.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
113.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
114.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
115.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
116.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
117.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
118.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
119.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
120.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
121.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
122.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 132,435.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - BEARD ROAD MP 236.7 (Ref. Nos. 123 - 134)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
123.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
124.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
125.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
126.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
127.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
128.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
129.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
130.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
131.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
132.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
133.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50
134.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 158,435.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$ 3,082,423.20</b>

**COSMOS COMPREHENSIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.****GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$ 110,500.00

**BRIDGE REHABILITATION - YSRR OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 233.3 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 38)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
7.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 288,750.00	\$ 288,750.00
9.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 78,750.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
10.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
		SYSTEM OZEU				
11.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
12.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	30.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
13.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
14.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: FURNISH REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
15.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: INSTALL REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	150.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00
17.0	518.0	6" PVC PIPE DOWNSPOUTS INCLUDING SPECIALS	250.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00
18.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
19.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
21.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00



22.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00
23.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
24.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
25.0	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
26.0	SP 533F	REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL	57.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	30.00	\$	1,710.00
27.0	603.0	12" DIAMETER DOME SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 3	10.0000	EACH	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00
28.0	653.0	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	5.0000	CU. YD.	\$	50.00	\$	250.00
29.0	SPECIAL	PREFABRICATED JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY	96.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	710.00	\$	68,160.00
30.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$	8.00	\$	160.00
31.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00
32.0	SPECIAL	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SEALANT WITH SAND MIXTURE & SURFACE PREP	75.0000	GAL.	\$	28.00	\$	2,100.00
33.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00
34.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00
35.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL EITHER RE 112 OR RE 115 LBS WELDED RAIL	750.0000	LIN. FT.	\$	275.00	\$	206,250.00
36.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL IG CROSSTIES	227.0000	EACH	\$	85.00	\$	19,295.00
37.0	SPECIAL	LINE AND SURFACE TRACK	400.0000	TONS	\$	195.00	\$	78,000.00
38.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILROAD TIE BLOCKING SYSTEM	15.2000	MBF	\$	11,500.00	\$	174,800.00
							<b>Total:</b>	\$ 1,151,085.00

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (NB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 39 - 50)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 222,462.00	\$ 222,462.00
40.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 57,578.40	\$ 57,578.40
41.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 49,726.80	\$ 49,726.80
42.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 49,726.80	\$ 49,726.80
43.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00

44.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
45.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
46.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
47.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
48.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
49.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 390,014.00

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (SB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 51 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
51.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 222,462.00	\$ 222,462.00
52.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 57,578.40	\$ 57,578.40
53.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 49,726.80	\$ 49,726.80
54.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 49,726.80	\$ 49,726.80
55.0	SP 514A	REMEDIA TION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
56.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
57.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
58.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
59.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
60.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
61.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
62.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
62A	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 405,014.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 63 - 74)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
63.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 144,692.50	\$ 144,692.50
64.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 41,074.00	\$ 41,074.00
65.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,473.00	\$ 35,473.00
66.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,473.00	\$ 35,473.00
67.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
68.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
69.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
70.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
71.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
72.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
73.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 267,232.50

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 75 - 86)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
75.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 152,442.50	\$ 152,442.50
76.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 43,274.00	\$ 43,274.00
77.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 37,373.00	\$ 37,373.00
78.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 37,373.00	\$ 37,373.00
79.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
80.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
81.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
82.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
83.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

84.0	SP 525A	PAIN'T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
		PAIN'T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
85.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
86.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 280,982.50

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 87 - 98)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
87.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 81,809.00	\$ 81,809.00
88.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 23,223.20	\$ 23,223.20
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
89.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,056.40	\$ 20,056.40
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
90.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,056.40	\$ 20,056.40
91.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
92.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
93.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
94.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
95.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
96.0	SP 525A	PAIN'T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
		PAIN'T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
97.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
98.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 155,665.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 99 - 110)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
99.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 72,756.75	\$ 72,756.75
100.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 19,842.75	\$ 19,842.75

101.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 17,638.00	\$ 17,638.00
102.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 17,638.00	\$ 17,638.00
103.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
104.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
105.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
106.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
107.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
108.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
109.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
110.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 138,395.50

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 111 - 122)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
111.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,366.25	\$ 50,366.25
112.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 13,736.25	\$ 13,736.25
113.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 12,210.00
114.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 12,210.00
115.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
116.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
117.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
118.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
119.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
120.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
121.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
122.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 99,042.50

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - BEARD ROAD MP 236.7 (Ref. Nos. 123 - 134)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
123.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 65,439.00	\$ 65,439.00
124.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 17,847.00	\$ 17,847.00
125.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,864.00	\$ 15,864.00
126.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,864.00	\$ 15,864.00
127.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
128.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
129.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
130.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
131.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
132.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
133.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
134.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 125,534.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$ 3,123,465.00</b>

**ELITE CONTRACTORS, INC.****GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$ 239,000.00

**BRIDGE REHABILITATION - YSRR OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 233.3 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 38)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
8.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
9.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
10.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
11.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
12.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	30.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
13.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
14.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: FURNISH REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
15.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: INSTALL REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
16.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	150.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
17.0	518.0	6" PVC PIPE DOWNSPOUTS INCLUDING SPECIALS	250.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
18.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
19.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
21.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

		PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND					
23.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
24.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
		FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE					
25.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
		REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS					
26.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL	57.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 300.00	\$	17,100.00
27.0	603.0	12" DIAMETER DOME SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 3	10.0000	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$	7,500.00
28.0	653.0	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	5.0000	CU. YD.	\$ 200.00	\$	1,000.00
29.0		SPECIAL PREFABRICATED JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY	96.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 725.00	\$	69,600.00
30.0		SPECIAL FURNISH REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$	1,200.00
31.0		SPECIAL INSTALL REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$	400.00
		BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SEALANT WITH SAND MIXTURE &					
32.0		SPECIAL SURFACE PREP	75.0000	GAL.	\$ 200.00	\$	15,000.00
33.0		SPECIAL FURNISH DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$	2,000.00
34.0		SPECIAL INSTALL DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$	1,750.00
		REMOVE AND INSTALL EITHER RE 112 OR RE 115 LBS WELDED					
35.0		SPECIAL RAIL	750.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 98.00	\$	73,500.00
36.0		SPECIAL REMOVE AND INSTALL IG CROSSTIES	227.0000	EACH	\$ 183.00	\$	41,541.00
37.0		SPECIAL LINE AND SURFACE TRACK	400.0000	TONS	\$ 100.00	\$	40,000.00
38.0		SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILROAD TIE BLOCKING SYSTEM	15.2000	MBF	\$ 9,600.00	\$	145,920.00
						<b>Total:</b>	\$ 1,469,211.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (NB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 39 - 50)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00
40.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
41.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
42.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
43.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
44.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
45.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00



46.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
47.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
49.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 350,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (SB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 51 - 62)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
51.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00
52.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
53.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
54.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
55.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
56.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
57.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
58.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
59.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
61.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
62.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
62A	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 355,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 63 - 74)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
63.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00

64.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
65.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
66.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
67.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
68.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
69.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
70.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
71.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
72.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
73.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 305,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 75 - 86)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
75.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00
76.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
77.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
78.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
79.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
80.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
81.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
82.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
83.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
84.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
85.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
86.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

**Total:**           \$ 305,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 87 - 98)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
87.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
88.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
89.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
90.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
91.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
92.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
93.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
94.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
95.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
96.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
97.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
98.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 157,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 99 - 110)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
99.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
100.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
101.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
102.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
103.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
104.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
105.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

106.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
107.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
108.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
109.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
110.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 170,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 111 - 122)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
111.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
112.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
113.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
114.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
115.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
116.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
117.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
118.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
119.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
120.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
121.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
122.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 125,620.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - BEARD ROAD MP 236.7 (Ref. Nos. 123 - 134)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
123.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
124.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
125.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
126.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00

127.0	SP 514A REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$	60.00	\$	1,920.00
128.0	SP 514A GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$	85.00	\$	1,700.00
129.0	SP 525A WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
130.0	SP 525A PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$	50.00	\$	1,000.00
131.0	SP 525A ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
132.0	SP 525A PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
133.0	SP 525A DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
134.0	SP 525A CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00
						<b>Total:</b>	\$ 163,620.00
						<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>	<b>\$ 3,643,171.00</b>

**EAGLE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC****GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$ 278,500.00

**BRIDGE REHABILITATION - YSRR OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 233.3 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 38)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
8.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 489,785.00	\$ 489,785.00
9.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 108,200.00	\$ 108,200.00
10.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 99,800.00	\$ 99,800.00
11.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 108,300.00
12.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	30.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
13.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
14.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: FURNISH REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
15.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: INSTALL REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
16.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	150.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
17.0	518.0	6" PVC PIPE DOWNSPOUTS INCLUDING SPECIALS	250.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00
18.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
19.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

22.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23.0	SP 525A	PAIN T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
24.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
25.0	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
26.0	SP 533F	REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL	57.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00
27.0	603.0	12" DIAMETER DOME SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 3	10.0000	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28.0	653.0	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	5.0000	CU. YD.	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
29.0	SPECIAL	PREFABRICATED JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY	96.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 515.00	\$ 49,440.00
30.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
31.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
32.0	SPECIAL	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SEALANT WITH SAND MIXTURE & SURFACE PREP	75.0000	GAL.	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
33.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
34.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL EITHER RE 112 OR RE 115 LBS WELDED RAIL	750.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 113.00	\$ 84,750.00
36.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL IG CROSSTIES	227.0000	EACH	\$ 210.45	\$ 47,772.15
37.0	SPECIAL	LINE AND SURFACE TRACK	400.0000	TONS	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00
38.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILROAD TIE BLOCKING SYSTEM	15.2000	MBF	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 167,808.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 1,596,675.15

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (NB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 39 - 50)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 230,820.00	\$ 230,820.00
40.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00
41.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 39,400.00
42.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00
43.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00

44.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
45.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
47.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
49.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 394,200.00

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (SB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 51 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
51.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 245,820.00	\$ 245,820.00
52.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 54,600.00
53.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 49,400.00
54.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 55,900.00
55.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
56.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
57.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
58.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
59.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
61.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
62.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
62A	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 492,000.00



**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 63 - 74)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
63.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 140,820.00	\$ 140,820.00
64.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 51,550.00	\$ 51,550.00
65.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00
66.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 57,750.00
67.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
68.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
69.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
70.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
71.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
72.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
73.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
74.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 339,500.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 75 - 86)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
75.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 156,020.00	\$ 156,020.00
76.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
77.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
78.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
79.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
80.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
81.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
82.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
83.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

84.0	SP 525A	PAIN'T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
		PAIN'T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
85.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
86.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 363,000.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 87 - 98)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
87.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 90,920.00	\$ 90,920.00
88.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
89.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
90.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00
91.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
92.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
93.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
94.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
95.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
96.0	SP 525A	PAIN'T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
		PAIN'T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
97.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
98.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 198,000.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 99 - 110)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
99.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 55,221.55	\$ 55,221.55
100.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 11,808.30	\$ 11,808.30

101.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,683.70	\$ 10,683.70
102.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 12,089.45	\$ 12,089.45
103.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
104.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
105.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
106.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
107.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
108.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
109.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
110.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 118,083.00

#### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 111 - 122)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
111.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 101,623.00	\$ 101,623.00
112.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 18,480.00
113.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 16,720.00
114.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00
115.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
116.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
117.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
118.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
119.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
120.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
121.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
122.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 184,023.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - BEARD ROAD MP 236.7 (Ref. Nos. 123 - 134)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
123.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 63,367.50	\$ 63,367.50
124.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 17,167.50	\$ 17,167.50
125.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,532.50	\$ 15,532.50
126.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 18,802.50	\$ 18,802.50
127.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 143,360.00
128.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
129.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
130.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
131.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
132.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
133.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
134.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 286,030.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$ 4,250,011.15</b>

**VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.****GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$ 346,000.00

**BRIDGE REHABILITATION - YSRR OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 233.3 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 38)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
8.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00
9.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
10.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
11.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
12.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	30.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
13.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
14.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: FURNISH REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
15.0	510.0	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.: INSTALL REPLACEMENT ANCHOR BOLTS	12.0000	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
16.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	150.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
17.0	518.0	6" PVC PIPE DOWNSPOUTS INCLUDING SPECIALS	250.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
18.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	20.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
19.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
21.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

22.0	SP 525A	PAINTE WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		PAINTE WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
23.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
		FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE				
25.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
		REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS				
26.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL	57.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,100.00
27.0	603.0	12" DIAMETER DOME SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 3	10.0000	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
28.0	653.0	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	5.0000	CU. YD.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
29.0	SPECIAL	PREFABRICATED JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY	96.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 975.00	\$ 93,600.00
30.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
31.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL REPLACEMENT HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	20.0000	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
		BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SEALANT WITH SAND MIXTURE &				
32.0	SPECIAL	SURFACE PREP	75.0000	GAL.	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
33.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
34.0	SPECIAL	INSTALL DECK PATCH	5.0000	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
		REMOVE AND INSTALL EITHER RE 112 OR RE 115 LBS WELDED				
35.0	SPECIAL	RAIL	750.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 110.00	\$ 82,500.00
36.0	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND INSTALL IG CROSSTIES	227.0000	EACH	\$ 185.00	\$ 41,995.00
37.0	SPECIAL	LINE AND SURFACE TRACK	400.0000	TONS	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
38.0	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILROAD TIE BLOCKING SYSTEM	15.2000	MBF	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 148,960.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 1,649,105.00

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (NB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 39 - 50)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
40.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
41.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
42.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
43.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00

44.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINES, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
45.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
47.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
49.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 442,200.00

### PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STATE ROUTE 11 (SB) MP 226.5 (Ref. Nos. 51 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
51.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
52.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
53.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
54.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
55.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
56.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINES, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
57.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
58.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
59.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
61.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
62.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
62A	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 467,200.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 63 - 74)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
63.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
64.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
65.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
66.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
67.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
68.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
69.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
70.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
71.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
72.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
73.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 330,600.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 75 - 86)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
75.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
76.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
77.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
78.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
79.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
80.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
81.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
82.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
83.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00



84.0	SP 525A	PAIN'T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		PAIN'T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
85.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
86.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 350,600.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 MP 232.6 (Ref. Nos. 87 - 98)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
87.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
88.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE				
89.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
		FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,				
90.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
91.0	SP 514A	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
92.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
93.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
94.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
95.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
96.0	SP 525A	PAIN'T WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		PAIN'T WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND				
97.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
98.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 271,200.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML WB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 99 - 110)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
99.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
100.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

101.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
102.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
103.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
104.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
105.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
106.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
107.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
108.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
109.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
110.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 221,200.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE (ML EB) OVER TURNPIKE RAMP MP 232.9 (Ref. Nos. 111 - 122)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
111.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
112.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
113.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
114.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
115.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
116.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
117.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
118.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
119.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
120.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
121.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
122.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 181,200.00

**PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - BEARD ROAD MP 236.7 (Ref. Nos. 123 - 134)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
123.0	SP 514A	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
124.0	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
125.0	SP 514A	COAT, SYSTEM OZEU FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT,	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
126.0	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
127.0	SP 514A	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	32.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
128.0	SP 514A	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	20.0000	HOURS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
129.0	SP 525A	WORKER PROTECTION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
130.0	SP 525A	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING/EQUIPMENT SET	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
131.0	SP 525A	ESTABLISH REGULATED AREAS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
132.0	SP 525A	PAINT WASTE / HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PAINT WASTE / NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE HANDLING AND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
133.0	SP 525A	DISPOSAL	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
134.0	SP 525A	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 175,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$ 4,434,505.00</b>